Agreed Compensation for overdue payment shall be the prime bank interest rate of the major 
South African banks. 

6.2. DURATION OF LIABILITY 

The duration of liability is ten years reckoned from the Time for Completion. 

6.3.1 LIMIT OF COMPENSATION 

The limit of compensation is R250 000 000.00 (two hundred and fifty million Rand). 

8.3.2 RULES OF ARBITRATION 

Rules for arbitration is by the Association of Arbitrators (Southern Africa) in force at the 
effective date of the Agreement.  

Each Party agrees to waive its rights to any form of appeal insofar as such waiver can validly

[...]

Professional Indemnity Insurance 

The Consultant shall provide professional indemnity insurance against liability under Sub-
Clause 6.1 (Liability and Compensation between the Parties) with a limit of indemnity of R100 
000 000 (one hundred million Rand) for any one claim and R250 000 000 (two hundred and 
fifty million Rand) in aggregate for the period of insurance.  

The period of insurance shall be from the Commencement Date of the Services to the end of 
the duration of liability stated in Clause 6.2 (duration of liability). 

The Consultant shall be responsible for any policy deductible for every claim.